

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.430 OF 2007

CHANDAN MAL DUGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

There will be ad interim stay of proceedings in Complaint No.54
of 2005 pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Sardarsahar, Churu, Rajasthan.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master