

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 430 OF 2007

C H A N D A N M A L D U G A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A Y A R S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner to comply with the default report and furnish the spare copies in respect of sole respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the same, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 430 OF 2007

C H A N D A N M A L D U G A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A Y A R S I N G H

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The petitioner to comply with the default report and furnish the spare copies in respect of sole respondent. weeks' time is granted for filing the same, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Four

.....J.  
( R.V. RA V E E N D R A N )

New Delhi,  
April 2, 2009